UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1606256000 Fee: \$52.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/02/2016 08:46 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, F.Z. 37 15 800-645-0683

This Instrument Prepare 1 Py:
The Northern Trust Company
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
312-630-6000
This Instrument Prepared By: Derrius Smith

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

IL, Cook



SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and spifficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois bar sping corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Judith Fox Smyth as trustee under trust agreement dated FEBRUARY 17, 1990 AND KNOWN AS THE Judith Fox Smyth 1990 TRUST (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby KEN EASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY Dated: 11/24/2008 Recorded: 12/22/2008

Instrument: 0835722037 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$1,300,000.00

Property Address: 360 Green Bay Rd # 2b, Winnetka, IL 60093

Parcel Tax ID: 05-21-127-026-1007

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 02/29/2016.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By:

Name: Shalaundra Towels Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 01/09/2015 Instrument: 1500944077

in Cook, IL

1606256000 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

State of Florida County of Leon

On 02/29/2016 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, for said County and State, personally appeared Shalaundra Towels, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that is a/an Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation and that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument. Shalaundra Towels is personally known to me.

Notary Public: Ashle / V'illiams My Comm. Expires: 05'12/2018

ASHLEY WILLIAMS
MY COMMISSION # FF 122006
EXPIRES: May 12, 2018
Bonded Thru Budget Retary Bervices

1606256000 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 3602B IN THE HEDGEROW CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT I IN HEDGEROW PLAT OF CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS I TO 5 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOTS LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF A LINE BRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 75 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY) IN GEORGE H. MAYR'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 264.4 FEET OF BLOCK 63 WEST OF THE RAILROAD IN WINNETKA Subdivision of the northeast 1/4 of section 20 and the north 1/2 of fractional SECTION 21 AND THE BAST 10 FEET OF LOT | AND ALL OP LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 AND 7 (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL AND 75 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY) IN VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 63 IN WINNETKA, A SUBDIVISION OF CHARLES 8. PECK, OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, AND THE PORTH FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, ALL IN TOWNS 1/2 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK Control of County Clerk's Office COUNTY, ILLINIOIS,